



Chairman Phil Mendelson

AMENDMENT

B25-8, ““Modification Nos. 1 and 2 to Contract No. GAGA-2021-C-0074 with Curriculum Associates, LLC Approval and Payment Authorization Emergency Act of 2023”
(Introduced Version)
June 6, 2023

Amendment:

Section 2 is amended as follows:

Sec. 2. Pursuant to section 451 of the District of Columbia Home Rule Act, approved December 24, 1973 (87 Stat. 803; D.C. Official Code § 1-204.51), and notwithstanding the requirements of section 202(a) of the Procurement Practices Reform Act of 2010, effective April 8, 2011 (D.C. Law 18-371; D.C. Official Code § 2-352.02(a)), the Council approves Modification Nos. ~~2 & 3~~ **1 and 2** to Contract No. GAGA-2021-C-0074 with Curriculum Associates, LLC to continue ~~providing the provision of~~ **providing the provision of** a K-8th grade ~~ELA English Language Arts~~ **ELA English Language Arts** and Math Diagnostic Assessments Platform, ~~increase the option period amount from \$996,253.55 by \$186,746.00 to \$1,182,999.55~~ **increase the option period amount from \$996,253.55 by \$186,746.00 to \$1,182,999.55** and authorizes payment in the ~~total not to exceed~~ **total not to exceed** amount of ~~\$1,182,999.55~~ **\$1,336,373.55** for goods and services received and to be received under the ~~contract~~ **contract** modifications.

Rationale: This amendment reflects corrections to the contract modifications originally submitted to the Council. The amendment aligns the contract with the correct modification amounts.